
Tourism IA3: Investigation (written)
FTVNM IA3: Stylistic Project Part A 800-1000 words
Chemistry IA3: Research investigation 1500-2000 words
Biology IA3: Research investigation 1500-2000 words

Physics IA3: Research investigation 1500-2000 words
Psychology IA3: Research investigation 1500-2000 words
Health IA3: Analytical Exposition 1500-2000 words
Japanese IA3: Extended response (Part 1) 4-8 minutes

Wed 6.8.25 (Day 8) Physical Education IA3: Project Folio 9-11 minutes

Thurs 7.8.25 (Day 9)	 Visual Art IA3: Project

Resolved artworks, statement 
and annotation; up to 4 pages 
of support

Friday 8.8.25 (Day 10)
Digital Solutions
(Fisher One) IA3 : Digital Solution Application and data solutions

Mathematical Methods IA3: Examination 120 mins + 5 mins perusal

General Mathematics IA3: Examination 120 mins + 5 mins perusal

Essential English IA3: Extended response 
(multimodal)

4-6 mins

Tues 11.8.25 (Day 2) Film, TV & New Media IA3: Stylistic Project Part B Production: 45 sec - 5 mins and 
Reflective Statement 200 - 400 
words

Tues 11.8.25 (Day 2) Visual Art IA3: Project Resolved artworks, statement 
and annotation; up to 4 pages of 
support

Wed 13.8.25 (Day 3) Specialist Mathematics IA3: Examination 120 mins + 5 mins perusal Enter: 8:30am
Persual: 8:35am
Working time: 8:40am - 10:40am
Students will proceed to Lesson 2 
after exam

Early Childhood Practices IA3: Investigation (multimodal) Up to 5 minutes, up to 8 x A4 
pages

Drama in Practice IA3: Devising Project

Year 12 Term 3 & 4 Assessment

Mon 4.8.25 (Day 6)

Tues 5.8.25 (Day 7)

Term 3, Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

Tues 29.7.25 (Day 2)

Fri 1.8.25 (Day 5)

Week 4

Week 5
Mon 11.8.25 (Day 1) Enter: 8:30am

Persual: 8:35am
Working time: 8:40am - 10:40am
Students will proceed to Lesson 2 
after exam

Thurs 14.8.25 (Day 4)



Fri 15.8.25 (Day 5) Japanese IA3: Extended response (Part 2) 10 mins planning + 3-7 mins 
conversation

Essential Mathematics IA3: PSMT Up to 10 pages

Tues 2.9.25 (Day 7) Hospitality IA4: Function Lesson 1-3 ROGS
Wed 3.9.25 (Day 8) Hospitality IA4: Function Lesson 1-3 CUMP

Thurs 16.10.25 (Day 9) Drama in Practice IA4: Performance

Essential English
IA4: Extended response 
(imaginative) 500-800 words

Tourism IA4: Project
Hospitality IA4: Project (multimodal) 8 x A4 pages

Essential Mathematics IA4: Examination 60 mins + 5 mins perusal

Enter: 10:15am
Perusal: 10:20am
Working time: 10:25am - 11:25am

Religion & Ethics IA4: Project (multimodal) up to 5 mins + 400 words

Early Childhood Practices IA4: Project (multimodal) 8 x A4 pages
Furnishing Skills IA3: Practical demonstration Folio & Product
Engineering Skills IA3: Practical demonstration Folio & Product
Furnishing Skills IA4: Project Folio & Product
Engineering Skills IA4: Project Folio & Product

Term 4, Week 1

Week 6

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9 & 10
Mock Exam schedule has been emailed to students and featured in the Term 3, Week 2 newsletter (Curriculum News).

Students with a mix of General and Applied subjects will receive an email with attendance expectations.
Students following an entirely Applied pathway will attend school as normal.

Week 2

Week 3

Wed 22.10.25 (Day 3)

Thurs 23.10.25 (Day 4)


